
Organization Name Amount Grant Purpose

ARC of Prince George's County, Inc. $3,000 
ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting all program activities carried 

out by the ARC of Prince George's County in support of individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities.

Capital Area Food Bank $2,000 

Capital Area Food Bank will use funds for expenses related to supporting the cost of its work in Prince George's 

County, including but not limited to staff salaries, benefits, costs of procuring and delivering food and materials and 

distribution costs.

Circle of Rights, Inc. $2,000 
Circle of Rights will use grant funds for expenses related to WIC recipients to prepare nutritious meals minimizing 

their family's risk of stroke.

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts 

(CAAPA)
$2,000 

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts will use grant funds for expenses related to developing and 

implementing the "Sing for Seniors" recitals for senior citizens, retired individuals, and the disabled, hospice and aging 

community.

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men $2,000 

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men will use grant funds for expenses related to providing annual scholarships 

to Prince George's County high school seniors and providing food and monetary donations to families in need of 

assistance that live in the county.

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, 

Inc.
$5,000 

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to operating its 

Suitland Clinic outreach to seniors, addressing domestic violence and conducting its Foreclosure Prevention Project, as 

well as providing its other services.  

Derek Anthony Moore Charity, Inc. (DAMCI) $1,500 

Derek Anthony Moore Charity will use grant funds for expenses related to supplementing the funding of existing and 

expanded programs benefiting low-income families within Prince George's County.  More specifically, funds will be 

used for the summer and fall camps for children; for youth conflict resolution, anti-bullying and anti-violence seminars; 

for youth and young adult career development, workforce readiness training and entrepreneurship programs; and for 

domestic and family violence programs impacting children.

District Heights Youth Development Foundation, Inc. $10,000 

District Heights Youth Development Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing a salary, stipend 

and supplies for a part-time licensed clinician and an intern to provide counseling services to children ages 3 - 5 years 

old, twice per week, in Theraplay treatment groups no larger than ten.

PTA Maryland Congress of Parents / Eleanor Roosevelt 

HS PTSA
$1,000 

Eleanor Roosevelt HS PTSA will use grant funds for expenses related to providing graduating senior high school 

students a memorable and safe event in which to have fun in an alcohol-free, smoke-free, drug-free and weapon-free 

environment to celebrate their graduation.

Food & Friends, Inc. $3,000 

Food & Friends will use grant funds for expenses related to providing medically-tailored, home-delivered meals to 

those who are too ill to procure or prepare food on their own, as well as providing individualized nutrition counseling 

which includes cooking classes, educational handouts and presentations on nutrition related to cancer, diabetes, HIV / 

AIDS and other life-challenging illnesses.  

Hope Connections for Cancer Support $1,500 

Hope Connections for Cancer Support will use grant funds for expenses related to supplementing its current 

programming in Prince George's County with additional Gentle Yoga and Pink Ribbon Pilates classes, as well as 

providing an interactive nutrition workshop.

Maryland State Tigers Youth $1,000 

Maryland State Tigers Youth Development will use grant funds for expenses related to obtaining facility use rental 

permits, printing materials and information content packages, stipends for the instructor and a working lunch for each 

instructor during each training session.
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NAMI Prince George's County, MD, Inc. $2,000 

NAMI Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting programs of support, education 

community outreach and a helpline for county residents.  More specifically, funds will be used for general operating 

support.

New Horizons Supported Services, Inc. $2,000 

New Horizons Supported Services will use grant funds for expenses related to increasing access to community-based, 

recreational activities for 34 adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities (IDD) living in Councilmanic 

District 6.  More specifically, the funds will support staffing and transportation costs.

Pickett Fences Senior Services, Inc. $2,000 
Pickett Fences Senior Services will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting Dementia Friendly America - 

Prince George's initiative in South County, specifically Councilmanic District 6.

Prince George's County Police Athletic League, Inc. $3,000 

Prince George's County Police Athletic League (PAL) will use grant funds for expenses related to directly funding 

PAL programs.  Each program requires supplies and equipment unique to that program.  Programs include baseball, 

basketball, Girls Can't Do What, Leadership & Life Summer Camp and martial arts.

Prince George's County Police T.E.P., Inc. (Triad, 

Explorers and PAL) (no website)
$3,000 

Prince George's County Police T.E.P. will use grant funds for expenses related to operating and growing the Prince 

George's County Police Explorer Program.  More specifically, funds will be used to re-charter through Learning for 

Life and the Boy Scouts of America, for tee shirts, for training and national competitions, and for other activities 

throughout the year.

Prince George's County Public Safety Assistance Program, 

Inc. (no website)
$3,000 

Prince George's County Public Safety Assistance Program will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing 

poultry, produce, canned goods and bread to fill Christmas food baskets.

Prince George's Cultural Arts Foundation $5,000 
Prince George's Cultural Arts Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to producing the 10th Annual Lake 

Arbor Jazz Festival. 

Prince George's Cultural Arts Foundation $1,000 
Prince George's Cultural Arts Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing college scholarships 

and music workshops.

Prince George's Philharmonic $2,000 

Prince George's Philharmonic will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting its educational outreach programs 

and its increased production costs of Philharmonic concerts during the 2018 -2019 season.  This includes the season 

finale performance of Gustav Holst's The Planets  in Dekelboum Concert Hall at the Clarice Smith Performing Arts 

Center.

Prince George's Tennis & Education $1,000 

Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing college 

scholarships for eligible high school graduates and program scholarships for eligible disadvantaged  students in Prince 

George's County.  

Scholastic Olympics $1,000 

Scholastic Olympics will use grant funds for expenses related to hosting afterschool study sessions to prepare 

Councilmanic District 6 students for rigorous classroom academic work and the Scholastic Olympic contests. College 

students will be trained to conduct the sessions.  

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families                            $1,000 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant funds for expenses related to serving homeless women 

with young children in St. Ann's Transitional Housing Program, the majority of whom are from Prince George's 

County.  More specifically, funds will provide salary support for staff supporting this important program and who are 

intrinsic to the wrap-around care of Transitional Housing families.  

Charles Drew Memorial $15,000 
The Charles Drew Memorial Scholarship Fund will use grant funds for expenses related to continuing to fund 

scholarships to students of Prince George's County and to provide funding for the Project Enrich Program. 

The Foundation for the Advancement of Music & 

Education, Inc. (FAME)
$20,000 

The Foundation for the Advancement of Music & Education (FAME) will use grant funds for expenses related to 

support the FAME Jazz Band's community performances, music theory tutoring and the trip to represent Maryland and 

Prince George's County at the Berklee College High School Festival in Boston, Massachusetts.  

The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County, 

Inc.
$2,000 

The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to support 

scholarships for high school seniors who graduate from Councilmanic District 6 schools or who live in Councilmanic 

District 6.
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The Training Source, Inc. $3,000 
The Training Source will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting the following programs:  Comprehensive 

Employment Training, Youth Leadership, Professional Skills Training and Community Supportive Services.

TOTAL $100,000

http://www.thetrainingsource.org/

